OFFICERS OF THE NEW ENGLAND CAMERA CLUB COUNCIL, INC. 2023-2024

President Secretary

Shiv Verma, FPSA, HonNEC Pam Lintner, HonNEC

562 Dedham Street 18 Weatherly Drive, #6
Wrentham, MA 02093 Salem, MA 01970
s.verma@me.com pamlintner53@gmail.com

Clerk

Richard Cloran HonFPSA GMPSA HonNEC
802 Humphrey Street

Swampscott, MA 01907

Treasurers

Richard Cloran, HonFPSA GMPSA HonNEC
802 Humphrey Street

Swampscott, MA 01907
mrcloran@comcast.net

Chairman of the Board

Antoinette Gombeda,
APSA HonNEC

817 Chickadee Lane
Stratford, CT 06614
agombeda@optonline.net

Steering Committee Chair
Susan Mosser, HonPSA HonNEC
173 Central Street

No. Reading, MA 01864
s.jmosser@comcast.net

John McGrath, MNEC
9 Evergreen Street
Wakefield, MA 01880
jmcgrath9@msn.com

Conference/Event Coordinator
Susan Mosser, HonPSA HonNEC
173 Central Street

mrcloran@comcast.net

No. Reading, MA 01864
s.jmosser@comcast.net

HONORARY LIFE VICE PRESIDENTS

Richard Cloran, HonFPSA GMPSA HonNEC Antoinette Gombeda, APSA, HonNEC

802 Humphrey Street
Swampscott, MA 01907
mrcloran@comcast.net

817 Chickadee Lane
Stratford, CT 06614
agombeda@optonline.net

Shiv Verma, FPSA, HonNEC
562 Dedham Street
Wrentham, MA 02093
s.verma@me.com

Dennis Goulet, HonNEC

164 Plain Street

Rehoboth, MA 02769
dennis.goulet@comcast.net

Audrey Weigold, APSA HonNEC
29 Wallens Hill Road
Winsted, CT 06098
aaweigold@charter.net

Susan Mosser, HonPSA HonNEC
173 Central Street

No. Reading, MA 01864
s.jmosser@comcast.net

Olive Weingart, APSA HonNEC
29 Wallens Hill Road
Winsted, CT 06098
omweingart@sbcglobal.net

Jacob Mosser lll,
HonPSA EPSA HonNEC

173 Central Street
No. Reading, MA 01864
s.jmosser@comcast.net

GENERAL ACTIVITIES VICE PRESIDENTS

Individual Print Competitions

Keeping Clubs Active Group

Larry Dunn, MNEC
12 Susan Drive
Lynn, MA 01904
Idunnvt@gmail.com

AND

Dana Patch, MNEC

65 River Street
Billerica MA 01821
dpatch58@gmail.com

Antoinette Gombeda, APSA, HonNEC

817 Chickadee Lane
Stratford, CT 06614
agombeda@optonline.net

AND

Matt Collen, MNEC

34 Knollwood Road
Milford, CT 06460
mattcollen@gmail.com

Taped Commentary &
Recorded Lectures
Shiv Verma, FPSA, HonNEC
562 Dedham Street
Wrentham, MA 02093
s.verma@me.com

Trophies & Ribbons

Jacob Mosser, Ill, HonPSA EPSA HonNEC
173 Central Street

No. Reading, MA 01864
s.jmosser@comcast.net

Digital Interclub Competitions

Club Service Packet

Susan Mosser, HonPSA HonNEC
s.jmosser@comcast.net
Pam Lintner, HonNEC
pamlintner53@gmail.com

AND

Cindy Gosselin, HonNEC
199 Lovely Street
Unionville, CT 06085
cgosselin@sbcglobal.net

SPECIAL SERVICES VICE PRESIDENTS

Rhonda Cullens, MNEC
9 Founders Lane
Sandy Hook, CT 06482
Rhonda@ccullens.com

Digital Circuit
On Hold

Speakers Listing

Dennis Goulet, HonNEC

164 Plain Street

Rehoboth, MA 02769
dennis.goulet@comcast.net

Judges Listing

Michael DiStefano, APSA HonNEC
101 Spring Grove Road
Chepachet, RI 02814
madmanmiked@hotmail.com

NECCC Website Newsletter
(the Bulletin)

Paul Smith, MNEC

117 Upland Road

Marlboro, MA 01752
diffangle@aol.com

General Fund Chairperson
Susan Mosser, HonPSA HonNEC
173 Central Street

No. Reading, MA 01864
s.jmosser@comcast.net

Historian&Memorial Fund Chm

Club Membership

Barbara E. Rozavsky, HonNEC
62 Valiant Way

Salem, MA 01970
barbphoto@mac.com

Publicity Chairman &
Social Media

Mary Boucher, MNEC

45 French Farm Road
North Andover, MA 01845

maryboucher@gmail.com

Scholarship Committee Chm.

General Website

Antoinette Gombeda, APsA, HonNEC
817 Chickadee Lane

Stratford, CT 06614
agombeda@optonline.net

Honors Committee Chm.

Karen Geaghan, MNEC
15 Addison Road
Wilbraham, MA 01095

Rhonda Cullens, MNEC
9 Founders Lane
Sandy Hook, CT 06482

karen@karengeaghanphotos.com Rhonda@ccullens.com

Lisa Cuchara, HonNEC

60 Braeside Drive

Hamden, CT 06514
photographer67@comcast.net

NECCC Information
802 Humphrey Street
Swampscott, MA 01907

NECCC News Blog
www.necccnews.blogspot.com
Website: www.neccc.org

Visit blog website frequently to see

what photo opportunities are
available

Subscribe to NECCC Blog
http://NECCCnews.blogspot.com
www.neccc.org

To Post Your Photo Event,
Email
photographer67@comcast.net
and Put NECCC Blog

in the Subject Line

SPECIAL EVENTS VICE PRESIDENTS

Conference/Event Coordinator

Photo Ops

Susan Mosser, HonPSA HonNEC
173 Central Street

No. Reading, MA 01864
s.jmosser@comcast.net

Production Director
David Yankee, HonNEC

22 Johnson Avenue
Chicopee, MA 01013
yankeedry58@gmail.com

Equipment Directors
**Becky Lauderback

**Craig Lauderback
kathrynspride@aol.com

Chris Germain, HonNEC

62 Valiant Way

Salem, MA 01970
germain9898@gmail.com

Club Annual Reports
Lisa Bushee, MNEC

2 Dayton Avenue
Warwick, Rl 02889
lisabushee@verizon.net

NECCC Photographer
Paul Smith, MNEC

117 Upland Road
Marlboro, MA 01752
diffangle@aol.com

Youth Director

Karen Geaghan, vNEC

15 Addison Road

Wilbraham, MA 01095
karen@karengeaghanphotos.com

Annual Representatives Lunch
Registration

Meredith Harris, HonNEC

4 Crestwood Circle
Farmington, CT 06032
maharris22@sbcglobal.net

** Not an NECCC officer

Special Projects
Tom Cuchara, HonNEC
ticbam@comcast.net

Ray Guillette, HonNEC
ray.guillette@comcast.net

Special Projects (con’t
Fran MacDonald, APsA, MNEC
fmacdonald@verizon.net

Michael Goodman, UNEC
mrginhop@aol.com

Terri Smith, MNEC
tsjewelian@aol.com

Special Projects (con’t

William B. Barnett FPSA GMPSA HonNEC

wbbbarnett@gmail.com

Arthur Vaughan, HonNEC
damhirschgeweih@gmail.com

Updated 8/9/23



